

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. <u>One (1)</u>	2. EFFECTIVE DATE <u>9/16/80</u>	3. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NO. <u>ADM-80-390</u>	4. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
5. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Washington, D.C. 20555	6. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 5)	CODE	

7. CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS PRIME: Small Business Administration Washington District Office 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 250 Washington, D.C. 20417 SUB-CONTRACTOR: Rehab Group, Incorporated 5827 Columbia Pike Falls Church, VA 22041	8. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. DATED _____ (See block 9)	MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. <u>NRC-10-80-390</u> DATED <u>5/28/80</u> (See block 11)
--	---	--

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 12. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended,  is not extended.

Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By signing and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of this amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

10. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

B&R Symbol: 42-20-23-404 Appropriation Symbol: 31X0200.400 \$35,200.46 (INCREASE)

11. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

(a)  This Change Order is issued pursuant to \_\_\_\_\_  
The Changes set forth in block 12 are made to the above numbered contract/order.

(b)  The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) set forth in block 12.

(c)  This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of the "changes" clause and mutual agreement  
It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 12.

12. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

This supplemental agreement is issued to provide for the contractor furnishing office space and facilities for the entire eight man staff under this contract and to increase the Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee. This modification results in the following changes to the contract:

- Under Article II entitled "SCOPE OF WORK", Paragraph A is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:
  - The Contractor shall provide all necessary personnel and facilities; and equipment, except as otherwise specified herein, which may be required to accomplish the System Analysis, Design, Programming, Implementation and Documentation for the remainder of the development effort on the NRC Automated Personnel System. The NRC Automated Personnel System will be an on-line interactive system, with minimal batch processing, all of which will be under total operational control of the Division of Organization and Personnel.
- Under Article XVI entitled "CONSIDERATION," Estimated Cost, Fixed Fee, and Obligation is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 8, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

13. <input type="checkbox"/> CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT		<input type="checkbox"/> CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN _____ COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE	
14. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	17. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
BY _____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)	BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)		
15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16. DATE SIGNED	18. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	19. DATE SIGNED
SEE PAGE 3		SEE PAGE 3	

"Estimated Cost, Fixed Fee, and Obligation

1. It is estimated that the total cost to the Government for full performance of work under this contract will be \$521,848.46 of which the sum of \$484,775.20 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$37,073.26 represents the fixed fee.
2. There shall be no adjustment in the amount of the Contractor's fixed fee by reason of differences between any estimate of cost for performance of the work under this contract and the actual cost for performance of that work.
3. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$521,848.46."

3. COST SUMMARY

The Estimated Reimbursable Cost under the contract is hereby increased by \$34,175.20 from \$450,600.00 to \$484,775.20.

The Fixed Fee under the contract is hereby increased by \$1,025.26 from \$36,048.00 to \$37,073.26.

The Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee and Total Estimated Amount of Contract is hereby increased by \$35,200.46 from \$486,648.00 to \$521,848.46.

4. It is mutually understood and agreed upon by the parties hereof that the office space and facilities provided herein is exclusively for work to be performed under Contract Numbers NRC-10-80-390 and NRC-10-79-375 ONLY and not for other commercial or Government work.
5. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT

Modification No. One (1) to  
Prime Contract NRC-10-80-390  
Subcontract S83-4-4-8(a)80-C-1031

SIGNATURE PAGE

(Subcontractor - Firm Name)

KENAB GROUP INC.

By: [Signature]

Name & Title Asst. Vice P.

9/4/80  
Date

(Prime Contractor)

Small Business Administration  
United States of America

By: [Signature]

Freddie M. Collins

Name & Title: Contracting Officer

2/17

SEP 9 1980  
Date

(Procuring or Administrative Office)

By: [Signature]

Name & Title: Mary Jo Mattia, Chief  
Administrative Contracts  
Branch  
Division of Contracts

9/2/80  
Date